PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Iterated Systems, Inc.	02/08/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mediabin, Inc.	
Street Address:	3525 PIEDMONT RD., STE 600	
Internal Address:	SEVEN PIEDMONT CENTER	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5721543
Patent Number:	5790131
Patent Number:	5805217
Patent Number:	5838832
Patent Number:	5857036
Patent Number:	5867221
Patent Number:	5867603
Patent Number:	5923376
Patent Number:	5923785
Patent Number:	5982441
Patent Number:	5982938
Patent Number:	5990950
Patent Number:	6141017
Patent Number:	6697532

PATENT

REEL: 028184 FRAME: 0298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063 Phone: (970)898-4728

Email: jerry.shorma@hp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company
Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration
Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80527

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew Graff

Total Attachments: 1

source=Iterated Systems to Mediabin Name change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028184 FRAME: 0299

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 010390541 CONTROL NUMBER: J713609 EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/08/2001

REFERENCE : 0048

PRINT DATE : 02/08/2001

FORM NUMBER : 611

MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN INGRID ROLKE 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD, N.E. ATLANTA, GA 303261044

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

ITERATED SYSTEMS, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

MEDIABIN, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 028184 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 05/09/2012

RECORDED: 04/05/2001